THE DATASHEET OF
ESP32-PICO-MINI-02U-N8R2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
ESP32­PICO­MINI­02
ESP32­PICO­MINI­02U
Datasheet
2.4 GHz Wi­Fi + Bluetooth® + Bluetooth LE module
Built around ESP32 series of SoCs, Xtensa® dual­core 32­bit LX6 microprocessor

ESP32-PICO-MINI-02 comes with a PCB antenna. ESP32-PICO-MINI-02U comes with a connector for an
external antenna. The ordering information of the two modules is listed as follows:
Table 1: Ordering Information
Module Ordering Code Chip embedded Module dimensions (mm)
ESP32-PICO-MINI-02 ESP32-PICO-MINI-02-N8R2 ESP32-PICO-V3-02 13.2 × 16.6 × 2.4
ESP32-PICO-MINI-02U ESP32-PICO-MINI-02U-N8R2 ESP32-PICO-V3-02 13.2 × 11.2 × 2.4
At the core of ESP32-PICO-MINI-02 and ESP32-PICO-MINI-02U is the ESP32-PICO-V3-02 sip*. The chip
embedded is designed to be scalable and adaptive. There are two CPU cores that can be individually controlled,
and the CPU clock frequency is adjustable from 80 MHz to 240 MHz. The chip also has a low-power
coprocessor that can be used instead of the CPU to save power while performing tasks that do not require much